	_{≕=} 04-09-20	03		
FORM P 'O-1595 1-31-92	102413670		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
I hereby verify that this documentation is being ma Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231		ass Mail in	an envelope addressed to: Box A	ssignments, Commissioner of
ate Johnson 31 March 03 Date 4-7-03		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen George Tunnicliffe-Wi		Name:	Inca Digital Printers Lim	
		Address:	511 Coldhams Lane	
 Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMer 	•		Cambridge CB1 3JS UNITED KINGDOM	
-	inge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
Other: Execution Date: See above.				7 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
 Application number(s) or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/343,5 	ı	В.	Patent No.(s)	in the second se
Filed: 1 August 2001		-		
	Additional numbers attached?	_Yes <u>X</u>	_ No	02 22 S
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Derek C Stettner Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: I	
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (414) 271-6560				
1 Hone. (414) 271-0300		7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
			X Enclosed	
4/08/2007 DBYRNE 00000141 10343534			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
FC:8021 40.00	/ 0P	8.	Deposit account number: 13-3	3080
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, Derek : Stettner (Reg. No. 37,945) Name : f Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and con	rrect and ar	ny guached copy is a true copy of	f the original document. March 31, 2003 Date
Attorn y File <u>087805-9031</u> Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet,	attachment	s, and document: 3	
OMB N: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

cc: Decketing

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Inca Digital Printers Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation having its principal place of business at:

511 Coldhams Lane Cambridge CB1 3JS United Kingdom

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Stephen George Tunnicliffe-Wilson 118 York Street Cambridge CB1 2PY, United Kingdom

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the United States -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "TIMER DEVICE FOR A DIGITAL PRINTER

 AND METHOD OF PRINTING" the specification of which was filed with my authority on 1

 August 2001 as International Patent Application No. PCT/GB01/03460 (Atty. File No.

 08/7805-9031) ("PCT Application"); and
- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to

03/28/2003 FRI 04:51 **PATENT**NO 5336] 20004

REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0095

the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

14th March 7003

Stephen George Tunnicliffe-Wilson

RECORDED: 04/07/2003